23 MDTEPC20250101
OC-1
ophthalmic operator’s chair
TECH
SPEC
•	 Maximum comfort for the ophthalmic surgeons during cataract surgery and other procedures ensured
•	 Electrical height adjustment thanks to ergonomically positioned foot switch
•	 Manually adjustable backrest and armrests
•	 3 heavy-duty castors allow for easy movement around the operation theatre
•	 Foot operated castor break and manual blocking system provide stability whenever required
•	 Battery pack - AC/DC power supply operated
Dimensions
Width 885 - 1 015mm
Depth 740mm
Height 835 - 1 110mm
Technical specification
Height adjustment range 550 - 750mm
Arm supports rotation range up to 129°
Backrest height adjustment 75mm
Backrest forward/backward
adjustment 55mm
Supply voltage* ~100 - 240V AC, 50/60Hz
Battery pack 24V, 2.2Ah
Battery charging 24V ±0.5V, 1.2A
Working time up to 20h
Packaging 1 pallet; 120x80x160cm;
85kg (gross)
vanilla mint
juniper very berry
*- The power supply can support both 100VAC and 240VAC power sources.
Voltage value detection build-in.